calculations and distributions, subject to the Court’s ultimate approval. 

AWARDS FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND  
SETTLEMENT CLASS REPRESENTATIVES 

52. Settlement Class Representative may seek, and the Court may award, reasonable 

Case Contribution Awards to her for her service in the case not to exceed Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500), which shall come from the Settlement Fund. This shall be in addition 

to any Settlement Benefit that Settlement Class Representative may receive as a Settlement Class 

Member. If the Court approves a request for Case Contribution Award, the Settlement